

# The **Cocoabean** Company

----- HANDMADE CHOCOLATES -----

BROCHURE 2019/20

The Cocoa Bean Company makes one of the largest ranges of handmade loose chocolates available in the UK. We are proud to offer a combination of unique and classically flavoured confectionary. Every one of our loose chocolates is handmade, filled and decorated using the finest ingredients.



## PINK PROSECCO CUPCAKE



A classic prosecco flavouring in a white chocolate cup topped with pink chocolate swirl & sugar flower.

Code: LCC054  
Allergens: milk, soya

## COFFEE CREAM



An entirely dark chocolate envelope shape filled with a rich coffee cream.

Code: LCR003  
Allergens: soya

## RASPBERRY PAVLOVA CUPCAKE



Made predominately from white chocolate. A raspberry pavlova centre with meringue and raspberry topping.

Code: LCC022  
Allergens: milk, soya, egg

## NUTTYELLA CHEESECAKE



Based on the popular confectionary, this cheese cake is flavoured with sweet, toasted nuts.

Code: LCH024  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat, peanuts

## STICKY TOFFEE PUDDING CUPCAKE



A delicious dessert flavoured sticky toffee cupcake made with milk chocolate and toffee pieces.

Code: LCC045  
Allergens: milk, soya

## CHOCOLATE ORANGE PYRAMID



A milk chocolate pyramid with an orange ganache centre and orange chocolate peak.

Code: LPY012  
Allergens: milk, soya

## ETON MESS CYLINDER



Raspberry & meringue flavoured ganache sandwiched between white chocolate. Topped with freeze dried raspberries.

Code: LCY001  
Allergens: milk, soya, egg

## SCOTTISH TABLET CUP



A milk cup with Scottish tablet flavouring and topped with a Scottish tablet piece.

Code: LCU027  
Allergens: milk, soya

## RASPBERRY FRAMBOISE



White chocolate filled with a fruity raspberry ganache, topped with a chocolate bow decoration.

Code: LM005  
Allergens: milk, soya

## CLASSIC WHITE TRUFFLE



A classic white chocolate filled truffle decorated with white chocolate flakes.

Code: LM063  
Allergens: milk, soya

All our “cupcake” chocolates are made from hand moulded chocolate bases, with a flavoured ganache centre and are finished with a hand-piped chocolate swirl to recreate the familiar look and shape of a traditional cupcake. Each chocolate is then topped and decorated according to its flavoured filling. Our cupcakes are all delicious and unique.



## FUDGE SUNDAE



A milk and white chocolate filled with fudge flavoured ganache.

Code: LCC002  
Allergens: milk, soya

## VANILLA



A white chocolate cupcake filled with vanilla ganache and topped with a double chocolate curl.

Code: LCC013  
Allergens: milk, soya

## NUTTY SURPRISE



Made from the finest milk chocolate, this cupcake is filled with a praline ganache and topped with nut pieces.

Code: LCC003  
Allergens: milk, soya, nuts

## COSMOPOLITAN



A classic cocktail flavouring in a white chocolate cup with a pink chocolate and silver ball topping.

Code: LCC016  
Allergens: milk, soya

## MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP



Milk chocolate mint flavoured chocolate topped with a mint swirl and chocolate sprinkles.

Code: LCC004  
Allergens: milk, soya

## PIMMS



Milk chocolate base with a Pimms flavoured filling. Topped with white chocolate, sugar heart and sprinkles.

Code: LCC019  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## PEANUT BUTTER



A deliciously different cupcake filled and topped with peanut butter chocolate.

Code: LCC005  
Allergens: milk, soya, peanuts

## HONEYCOMB



Milk chocolate cupcake with a honeycomb flavoured centre and a chocolate honeycomb topping.

Code: LCC023  
Allergens: milk, soya

## MARSHMALLOW



White chocolate filled with a marshmallow flavoured centre and a pink chocolate, sprinkles and marshmallow top.

Code: LCC011  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## PINK LEMONADE



White chocolate cupcake filled a pink lemonade ganache, topped with a pink swirl and pink sugar.

Code: LCC057  
Allergens: milk, soya

All our “cupcake” chocolates are made from hand moulded chocolate bases, with a flavoured ganache centre and are finished with a hand-piped chocolate swirl to recreate the familiar look and shape of a traditional cupcake. Each chocolate is then topped and decorated according to its flavoured filling. Our cupcakes are all delicious and unique.



## CHILLI



A centre spiked with chilli powder and a chilli flake topped dark chocolate swirl.

Code: LCC027  
Allergens: milk, soya

## RED BERRY



A delicious milk chocolate cupcake with seasonal red berry filling and topping.

Code: LCC036  
Allergens: milk, soya

## CARAMEL



A rich caramel centre with milk chocolate topping and caramel button.

Code: LCC029  
Allergens: milk, soya

## LEMON MERINGUE PIE



A classic dessert in cupcake format – luxury white chocolate with lemon and meringue flavours.

Code: LCC038  
Allergens: milk, soya, egg

## RUM & RAISIN



Dark chocolate cupcake filled with rum & raisin ganache. Topped with a milk swirl and dark chocolate dot.

Code: LCC058  
Allergens: milk, soya

## SALTED CARAMEL



A milk chocolate shell with a salted caramel filling. This salty sweet combination is a treat for the sense.

Code: LCC040  
Allergens: milk, soya

## MILLIONAIRE SHORTBREAD



A delicious tray-bake inspired chocolate with a shortbread topping and a caramel & biscuit centre.

Code: LCC032  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## RED VELVET



A sumptuous red velvet filling, topped with a red swirl to mimic the classic red velvet cake.

Code: LCC042  
Allergens: milk, soya

## ROCKY ROAD



A delicious combination of milk chocolate, marshmallow and biscuit.

Code: LCC033  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## CAPPUCCINO



The perfect combination of chocolate and coffee. Coffee ganache filling topped with a chocolate coffee bean.

Code: LCC031  
Allergens: milk, soya



All our “cupcake” chocolates are made from hand moulded chocolate bases, with a flavoured ganache centre and are finished with a hand-piped chocolate swirl to recreate the familiar look and shape of a traditional cupcake. Each chocolate is then topped and decorated according to its flavoured filling. Our cupcakes are all delicious and unique.



## RASPBERRY RIPPLE



Delicious raspberry and vanilla flavours complimented by the finest milk chocolate.

Code: LCC039

Allergens: milk, soya

## UNICORN



A pink or blue topped white chocolate with a bubble-gum flavoured ganache centre.

Code: LCC061

Allergens: milk, soya

## TURKISH DELIGHT



Turkish delight ganache centre encased in milk chocolate and finished with a crystallised rose petal.

Code: LCC059

Allergens: milk, soya

## CHOCOLATE ORANGE



This delicious cupcake is filled with chocolate orange ganache and topped with an orange button.

Code: LCC062

Allergens: milk, soya

## COOKIE DOUGH



Milk chocolate shell with cookie dough flavouring and a cookie pieces topping.

Code: LCC052

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## RHUBARB & GINGER GIN



A milk chocolate shell filled with rhubarb and ginger gin ganache, topped with a ginger piece.

Code: LCC055

Allergens: milk, soya

## IRN BRU



A classic Scottish flavoured centre with a milk chocolate based, orange swirl and blue candy bean decoration.

Code: LCC047

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## STRAWBERRY DAIQUIRI



A classic strawberry cocktail flavour with a red piped topping and pink sugar hearts decoration.

Code: LCC009

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## BISCUIT



Biscoff flavoured ganache in a milk chocolate base, topped with a white chocolate swirl and crumbled Biscoff.

Code: LCC060

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## STRAWBERRY TRIFLE



A white chocolate cupcake with classic strawberry trifle flavouring and topped with freeze dried strawberry pieces.

Code: LCC063

Allergens: milk, soya

A deliciously different large pyramid shaped shell which encases a variety of generous fillings including fondant and ganache – each one completely individual and made from the finest ingredients. A unique and popular take on the classic chocolate offering.



## RASPBERRY RIPPLE



A raspberry flavoured ganache filled pyramid of white chocolate and a dusting of freeze dried raspberries.

Code: LPY001

Allergens: milk, soya

## STICKY TOFFEE



A milk chocolate pyramid shell with chocolate decoration filled with indulgent sticky toffee.

Code: LPY008

Allergens: milk, soya

## TRIPLE CHOCOLATE



A white chocolate pyramid decorated with milk and dark chocolate, filled with a rich chocolate ganache.

Code: LPY002

Allergens: milk, soya

## BANOFFEE



A delicious dessert inspired pyramid - a milk chocolate shell with banana flavouring and sticky caramel.

Code: LPY009

Allergens: milk, soya

## CRÈME BRULÉE



A classic dessert with a twist; this pyramid is filled with vanilla ganache, decorated with caramel.

Code: LPY004

Allergens: milk, soya

## HAZELNUT WHIP



Inside this milk chocolate pyramid is a rich indulgent hazelnut filling. Topped with milk chocolate piping.

Code: LPY020

Allergens: milk, soya, nuts

## MINT ICEBERG



A dark chocolate pyramid shell filled with fondant and a white chocolate peak.

Code: LPY006

Allergens: milk, soya

## SCOTCH WHISKEY



A milk chocolate pyramid filled with scotch whiskey ganache, topped with a dark chocolate peak.

Code: LPY024

Allergens: milk, soya

## CARAMEL



A white chocolate pyramid decorated with milk chocolate and filled with runny caramel.

Code: LPY007

Allergens: milk, soya

## PINK PROSECCO



A pink prosecco flavouring in a white chocolate pyramid decorated with a pink chocolate swirl.

Code: LPY023

Allergens: milk, soya

Hand moulded milk and white chocolate shells with a unique crunchy base, emulating the traditional cheesecake. Our cheesecakes are filled with a flavoured ganache then topped and decorated to complement each individual flavour. A modern take on a popular dessert; full of flavour and formed with the finest ingredients.



## DOUBLE CHOCOLATE



Double chocolate cheesecake filling with a white chocolate topping and dark chocolate shavings.

Code: LCH001

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## NEW YORK



Classic New York vanilla cheesecake flavoured chocolate topped with chocolate decoration.

Code: LCH013

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## STRAWBERRY



A strawberry filling, topped with white chocolate and a sprinkling of freeze dried berry pieces.

Code: LCH002

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## BIRTHDAY CAKE



A birthday cake flavoured centre inside a milk chocolate shell, topped with white chocolate and confetti sprinkles.

Code: LCH028

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## PEANUT BUTTER & CHOCOLATE



An indulgent cheesecake chocolate made from milk chocolate and peanut butter.

Code: LCH021

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat, peanut

## FUDGE



A classic flavoured combination; this fudge flavoured cheesecake chocolate is topped with milk chocolate a fudge piece.

Code: LCH026

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## IRISH CREAM



A rich and creamy chocolate with a Bailey's centre, topped with milk chocolate and dark chocolate decoration.

Code: LCH006

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## BUCKIE



A Scottish favourite; Buckfast flavoured ganache inside a milk shell, decorated with the iconic Buckfast colours.

Code: LCH029

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## BANOFFEE



A milk chocolate cup with banana and toffee flavoured cheesecake filling, topped with a dusting of cocoa.

Code: LCH007

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## CARAMEL CRUNCH



Caramel centre encased entirely in milk chocolate, topped with crunchy caramel pieces.

Code: LCH030

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat



One of our more traditional shaped chocolates; the cups are made from hand moulded chocolate shells and filled with a delicious array of popular ganache centres. Topped with solid milk or white chocolate and decorated with a variety of high quality ingredients.



### APPLE CRUMBLE



Milk chocolate cup and white chocolate top with sugar decoration and apple flavoured centre.

Code: LCU015

Allergens: milk, soya

### COCONUT



Coconut flavoured ganache inside a milk chocolate cup, topped with desiccated coconut.

Code: LCU030

Allergens: milk, soya

### CHERRY



A white chocolate pyramid decorated with milk and dark chocolate, filled with a rich chocolate ganache.

Code: LCU028

Allergens: soya

### MOCHA



White chocolate topping and a milk chocolate and espresso ganache centre, finished with a coffee bean.

Code: LCU031

Allergens: milk, soya

### CHOCOLATE FONDANT



A classic dessert with a twist; this pyramid is filled with vanilla ganache, decorated with caramel.

Code: LCU014

Allergens: milk, soya

### SALTED CARAMEL



Deliciously different milk chocolate cup filled with salted caramel, topped with milk chocolate and caramel pieces.

Code: LCU007

Allergens: milk, soya

### COOKIES & CREAM



A dark chocolate pyramid shell filled with fondant and a white chocolate peak.

Code: LCU008

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### HAZELNUT & CARAMEL



Milk chocolate cup filled with caramel, topped with caramelised hazelnut pieces.

Code: LCU032

Allergens: milk, soya, nuts

### PARMA VIOLET GIN



Made entirely from dark chocolate, with a parma violet cream centre and topped with crystallised violet pieces.

Code: LCU029

Allergens: soya

### VERY BERRY



A delicious berry flavoured cup in a white chocolate shell, topped with freeze dried berries.

Code: LCU018

Allergens: milk, soya



The only handmade chocolate of their type; our chocolate Cylinders are both unique and delicious. Triple layered with chocolate and flavoured ganache made from the finest ingredients. All Cylinders are surrounded by a clear plastic strip to protect the product that is easily removed before eating.



### BANOFFEE



Milk chocolate base, banoffee flavoured filling and white chocolate topping finished with a dusting of cocoa.

Code: LCY008

Allergens: milk, soya

### PEANUT BUTTER



A filling of rich peanut butter on a milk chocolate base, topped with white chocolate and a peanut butter dot.

Code: LCY009

Allergens: milk, soya, peanuts

### BUTTERSCOTCH



A milk chocolate top and base with white butterscotch filling topped with roasted nut pieces.

Code: LCY004

Allergens: milk, soya, nuts

### RHUBARB & CUSTARD



A pink rhubarb & custard ganache sandwiched between white chocolate, topped with blackberry crunch.

Code: LCY025

Allergens: milk, soya

### COOKIES & CREAM



Milk and white chocolate layers with a cookie topping and creamy filling.

Code: LCY020

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### TIRAMISU



Milk and white chocolate layers with a tiramisu flavoured ganache filling, topped with a chocolate covered coffee bean.

Code: LCY023

Allergens: milk, soya

### FUDGE



Milk chocolate base and white chocolate topping with fudge filling and a piece of fudge on top.

Code: LCY010

Allergens: milk, soya

### MINT CHOCOLATE CHIP



A layer of white chocolate, mint ganache and milk chocolate makes up this classic flavour combo.

Code: LCY026

Allergens: milk, soya,

### JAFFA CAKE



Orange flavoured filling with milk chocolate layers and topped with an orange jelly piece.

Code: LCY021

Allergens: milk, soya

### TRIPLE CHOCOLATE



A layer each of milk ganache, white chocolate and dark chocolate – simple, classic and delicious.

Code: LCY013

Allergens: milk, soya

A range of handed crafted chocolates, each with their own unique shape, flavouring and decoration. All our moulded chocolates incorporate a classic flavouring made with the finest ingredients.



### BANOFFEE



A milk and white chocolate shell filled with delicious banoffee flavoured centre.

Code: LM002

Allergens: milk, soya

### ORANGE BROWNIE



Brownie pieces inside a chocolate orange ganache, encased in a milk and dark chocolate shell.

Code: LM075

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### CARAMEL BARREL



A milk chocolate barrel with a rich caramel filling. A traditional classic and one of our most loved chocolates.

Code: LM001

Allergens: milk, soya

### MARC DE CHAMPAGNE



A milk chocolate shell with champagne flavoured ganache and topped with a piped chocolate decoration.

Code: LM004

Allergens: milk, soya

### CHERRY BRANDY



Cherry brandy flavoured ganache centre surrounded by milk chocolate, decorated with a cherry design.

Code: LM006

Allergens: milk, soya

### DOUBLE CHOCOLATE FUDGE



A milk and white chocolate shell filled with delicious fudge.

Code: LM076

Allergens: milk, soya

### MARZIPAN



Marzipan encased entirely in a hexagon shaped milk chocolate.

Code: LM074

Allergens: milk, soya, nuts

### STRAWBERRY & MARC DE CHAMPAGNE



Heart shaped chocolate with a strawberry and marc de champagne flavoured centre.

Code: LM023

Allergens: milk, soya

### GIN FIZZ



A white chocolate shell with milk chocolate decoration, filled with gin and lime ganache.

Code: LM007

Allergens: milk, soya

### WHISKEY BARREL



A dark chocolate barrel filled with whiskey flavoured ganache.

Code: LM018

Allergens: milk, soya

Our entire range of Creams is now made from dark chocolate, with an oozy fondant centre and dark chocolate or sugar decoration. This collection is dairy free, gluten free, vegetarian and vegan.



## LAVENDER



Filled with lavender cream and topped with crystallised lavender pieces.

Code: LCR024  
Allergens: soya

## RASPBERRY



Raspberry flavoured cream filling and topped with a hand piped swirl.

Code: LCR017  
Allergens: soya

## GINGER



Dark chocolate box shape filled with ginger cream.

Code: LCR025  
Allergens: soya

## LIME



A zesty combination of lime cream and dark chocolate. Topped with crystallised lime pieces.

Code: LCR026  
Allergens: soya

## MANGO & PASSIONFRUIT



A zesty mango & passionfruit cream in a butterfly shaped shell.

Code: LCR016  
Allergens: soya

## ROSE



A traditional rose flavoured cream filling topped with crystallised rose pieces.

Code: LCR001  
Allergens: soya

## ORANGE



A beautifully sculpted shell filled with orange flavoured cream.

Code: LCR005  
Allergens: soya

## STRAWBERRY



The ever popular strawberry cream in a cute heart shaped shell.

Code: LCR004  
Allergens: soya

## PEPPERMINT



The classic combination of dark chocolate and peppermint cream.

Code: LCR015  
Allergens: soya

## VIOLET



A very popular choice – this violet flavoured cream is topped with crystallised violet pieces.

Code: LCR002  
Allergens: soya



Snobinets are a milk and white chocolate cup filled to the brim with a range of flavoured fillings and toppings, made from the finest ingredients.

Our truffles are hand rolled and covered in a selection of coatings to complement each flavour. Simple and delicious.



## **BANANA SPLIT SNOBINET**



A banana and vanilla filled snobinet shell, topped with sprinkles and a mini foam banana.

Code: LM077  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## **CARAMEL & SEA SALT TRUFFLE**



Milk chocolate truffle with a caramel and sea salt filling.

Code: LM052  
Allergens: milk, soya

## **SWEDISH CRUNCHY CARAMEL SNOBINET**



Caramel almond pieces in a caramel ganache, topped with chocolate coated crunchy caramel pieces.

Code: LM078  
Allergens: milk, soya

## **PINK PROSECCO TRUFFLE**



A zesty combination of lime cream and dark chocolate. Topped with crystallised lime pieces.

Code: LM058  
Allergens: milk, soya

## **HONEYCOMB SNOBINET**



Snobinet shell filled with a honeycomb centre and topped with milk chocolate honeycomb pieces.

Code: LM071  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## **MILK CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE**



A traditional rose flavoured cream filling topped with crystallised rose pieces.

Code: LM057  
Allergens: milk, soya

## **MILLIONAIRE SNOBINET**



Delicious dessert flavoured snobinet with a caramel and biscuit centre, and a shortbread topping.

Code: LM072  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

## **WHITE MARC DE CHAMPAGNE TRUFFLE**



The ever popular strawberry cream in a cute heart shaped shell.

Code: LM062  
Allergens: milk, soya

## **SNICKERS SNOBINET**



Snobinet chocolate shell filled with a peanut and caramel centre, topped with sweet toasted nuts.

Code: LM073  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat, nuts

## **GIN & TONIC TRUFFLE**



The gin lovers classic combo inside a dark chocolate shell with green decoration.

Code: LM079  
Allergens: milk, soya

A collection of chocolates in a variety of Cocoabean Company signature styles, themed around various seasonal celebrations.

### CHRISTMAS CRANBERRY



A white chocolate dome with a cranberry ganache centre and red decoration.

Code: LM040C  
Allergens: milk, soya

### CHRISTMAS MINCE PIE



Milk chocolate cup with a mince pie flavoured filling and decorated to look like the traditional mince pie.

Code: LM039  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### CHRISTMAS SPICED APPLE



A white chocolate dome with a spiced apple ganache centre and green decoration.

Code: LM040A  
Allergens: milk, soya

### CHRISTMAS PUDDING



A milk chocolate dome, with a Christmas pudding flavoured filling and topping.

Code: LM102  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### CHRISTMAS SANTA CUPCAKE



An entirely milk chocolate cupcake, encasing milk chocolate ganache with a sugar Santa decoration.

Code: LM104  
Allergens: milk, soya, egg

### CHRISTMAS HOLLY CUPCAKE



Chantilly cream fills this entirely white chocolate cupcake topped with a sugar holly decoration.

Code: LM107  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### CHRISTMAS SNOWMAN CUPCAKE



An entirely white chocolate cupcake, encasing white chocolate ganache with a sugar Santa decoration.

Code: LM105  
Allergens: milk, soya, egg

### CHRISTMAS SNOWFLAKE CARAMEL CUPCAKE



A caramel filled milk chocolate cupcake decorated with a milk chocolate swirl and sugar snowflakes.

Code: LM106  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### CHRISTMAS SNOWMAN CHEESECAKE



A milk chocolate cup filled with white chocolate ganache and topped with a sugar snowman.

Code: LM101  
Allergens: milk, soya, wheat, egg

### CHRISTMAS TRANSFER CHOCOLATE



A caramel filled milk chocolate with a Christmas themed transfer design.

Code: LM103  
Allergens: milk, soya

A collection of chocolates in a variety of Cocoabean Company signature styles, themed around various seasonal celebrations.

### VALENTINES HEART CUPCAKE



Milk chocolate shell, milk chocolate ganache with a white chocolate swirl and sugar heart decoration.

Code: LM080

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### MOTHER'S DAY CHEESECAKE



Milk chocolate shell filled with strawberry flavoured ganache, topped with a sugar flower.

Code: LM083

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### VALENTINES HEART SHAPE



Moulded pink and white heart shape filled with strawberry flavoured ganache.

Code: LM081

Allergens: milk, soya,

### MOTHER'S DAY CUP



Raspberry flavoured centre, topped with a butterfly and sprinkles decoration.

Code: LM084

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### VALENTINES HEART CYLINDER



Milk and white layered cylinder decorated with a sugar heart.

Code: LM082

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### MOTHER'S DAY CUPCAKE



Milk ganache centre, inside a milk chocolate shell finished with white chocolate and flower decoration.

Code: LM085

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### EASTER FONDANT CHOCOLATE EGG



A crème fondant filled milk chocolate dome, finished with a chocolate egg design.

Code: EP157

Allergens: milk, soya

### HOT CROSS TRUFFLE



This milk truffle is filled with a spicy cinnamon flavouring and decorated with a cross to mimic the traditional bun.

Code: LM090

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### EASTER CHICK CUPCAKE



White ganache, inside a milk shell, topped with more white chocolate and a sugar chick.

Code: LM088

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### EASTER CHICK CUP



Milk chocolate cup filled with white chocolate ganache, topped with orange chocolate and a sugar chick.

Code: LM092

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat



A collection of chocolates in a variety of CocoaBean Company signature styles, themed around various seasonal celebrations.

### EASTER CONFETTI CUPCAKE



Confetti sprinkles and white chocolate, top this milk ganache flavoured cupcake.

Code: LM087

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### EASTER CONFETTI CUP



A milk and white flavoured cup topped with pretty confetti sprinkles.

Code: LM091

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### EASTER TRANSFER CHOCOLATE



A caramel filled milk chocolate with Easter transfer design.

Code: LM093

Allergens: milk, soya

### EASTER BIRTHDAY CHEESECAKE



A birthday cake flavoured milk and white chocolate cheesecake topped with a sugar cupcake decoration.

Code: LM089

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### HALLOWEEN GHOST CHEESECAKE



This white chocolate orange filled cheesecake is topped with a chocolate ghost decoration.

Code: LM094

Allergens: milk, soya, wheat

### HALLOWEEN WITCH CUP



An entirely milk chocolate cup with a green witch decoration.

Code: LM097

Allergens: milk, soya

### HALLOWEEN GHOST CUPCAKE



Milk and orange chocolate cupcake with a milk ganache centre and chocolate ghost decoration.

Code: LM095

Allergens: milk, soya

### HALLOWEEN MILK DOME



Milk chocolate dome filled with ganache and decorated with a hand piped Halloween design. Design will vary.

Code: LM098

Allergens: milk, soya

### HALLOWEEN PUMPKIN CAKE



A ghoulishly green swirl sits on top of a milk chocolate cupcake with a popping candy centre.

Code: LM096

Allergens: milk, soya

### HALLOWEEN WHITE DOME



White chocolate dome filled with ganache and decorated with a hand piped Halloween design. Design will vary.

Code: LM099

Allergens: milk, soya